
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)SS 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on March 28.2001 a copy of the order 

of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated March 27. 2001 in Docket No. 00-0592 (Illinois Bell 

Telephone Companv. AT&T Communications of Illinois, Inc., CoreComm Illinois. Inc., Covad 

Communications Companv. MCI WorldCorn Communications, Inc.. McLeodUSA Telecommunications 

Services, Inc.. NEXTLINK Illinois. Inc., NorthPoint Communications, Inc.. Rhvthms Netconnections and 

Rhvthms Links. Inc.. 21st Centurv Telecom of Illinois. Inc., Ushman Communications, Inc.. and Sprint 

Communications Companv L.P. d/b/a Sprint Communications L.P. ) Amendatory Order was served to 

the following parties: 

parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th 
day of m A.D. 

NOTARYPUBLIC,STATE OFILLINOIS 



I . r 

Service List 00-0592 

ltzel Berrio 
Government 8 Industry Affairs 
Northpoint Communications, Inc. 
303 Second St.., South Tower 
San Francisco, CA 94103* 
mailto:iberrio@northpoint.net 

Edward Pence, Senior Manager 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc, 
121 S. 17th St. 
Mattoon IL 61938 l 

mailto:epence@mcleodusa.com 

Craig Brown 
Asst. General Counsel 
Rhythms Netconnections & 

Rhythms Links, Inc. 
6933 S. Revere Parkway 
Engelwood, CO 80112 * 
mailto:cbrown@rhythms.net 

William A Haas 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc, 
McLeodUSA Technology Park 
6400 C St., SW. 
PO Box 3177 
Cedar Rapids IA 52406-3177 * 
mailto:whaas@mcleodusa.com 

David Chorzempa 
AT&T Communications of Illinois, Inc 
222 W. Adams St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL 60606 * 
mailto:dchoizempa@attcom 

Carol Pomponio 
X0 Illinois, Inc. 
303 East Wacker 
Concourse Level 
Chicago, IL 69601 * 
mailto:cpomponio@xo.com 

Felicia France-Feinberg Document Processor 
Covad Communications Company csc 
227 W. Monroe, 20’” Floor NorthPoint Communications, Inc. 
Chicago, IL 60606 * 700 S. Second St. 
mailto:ffranco@covad.com Springfield IL 62704 l 

Christy Strawman 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company 
555 E. Cook St. FI. 1 E 
Springfield, IL 62721 * 
mailto:chrtstystrawman@sbc.com 

Steven Gorosh 
NorthPoint Communications, Inc. 
Genera Counsel 
303 2nd St. 
San Francisco CA 94107 * 
mailto:sgorosh@northpoint.net 

Nada Carrigan 
AT&T Communications of Illinois 
913 S. Sixth St., 3rd FI. 
Springfield IL 62703 * 
mailto:carriaan@att.com 

Document Processor 
C T Corporation System 
Rhythms Links, Inc. 
600 S. Second St. 
Springfield IL 62764 l 

Ellen C Craig 
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs 
CoreComm Illinois, Inc. 
10 S. Riverside Plz., Ste. 2000 
Chicago IL 60606 * 
mailto:Ellen.Craig@corecomm.com 

Eric D Kurtz 
21’Centuty Telecom of Illinois, Inc 
350 N. Orleans, Ste. 600 
Chicago IL 60652-1509 l 

mailto:ekutiz@2lstcentuiycom 

Darrell Townsley 
State Regulatory 8 Governmental Affiirs 
MCI WorldCorn Communications, Inc. 
205 N. Michigan Ave., Ste. 3700 
Chicago IL 60601 * 
mailto: Darrell.Townsley@wcom.com 

Marilyn Marshall 
Ushman Communications, Inc. 
405 N. Walnut St. 
Springfield IL 62702 l 

mailto:mmarshall@ushman.com 

* Active Parties -l- 



Service List 00-0592 

Richard M Waris 
Prekel & Stouffer 
Sprint Communications Company L.P. 
d/b/a Sprint Communications L.P. 
1 S. Wacker Dr., Ste. 2500 
Chicago IL 60606 * 
mailto:rwaris@prekel-stouffer.com 

Nancy Wells 
AT&T 
913 South 6* St., FI. 3 
Springfield, IL 62703 * 
mailto:njwells@att.wm 

Kenneth A Schifman 
Sprint Communications Company L.P. 
d/b/a Sprint Communications L.P. 

8140 Ward Pkwy, 5E 
Kansas City MO 64114 * 
mailto:kenneth.schifman@maiI.sprint.com 

Tom Aridas 8 Nora Naugton 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 l 

mailto:taridas@icc.state,il.us 
mailto:nnaughto@icc.state.il.us 

Thomas O’Brien 
Corewmm Illinois. Inc. 
450 W. Wilson Bridge Rd. 
Worthington, OH 43085 l 

mailto:thomas.o’brien@corecomm.com 

Glenn Harris 
Asst. Genera Counsel 
Northpoint Communications 
303 Second St., South Tower 
San Francisco, CA 94107 * 
mailto:gharris@northpoint.net 

Roland0 Palacios Thomas H. Rowland 
21R Century Telecom of Illinois, Inc Atty. for Rhythms Links, Inc. 
350 N. Orleans, Ste. 600 55 E. Monroe, Ste. 3230 
Chicago, IL 60652-1509 * Chicago, IL 60603 * 
mailto:rpalacios@21stcentuiy.com mailto:r&m@telecomreg.com 

Carrie J. Hightman, Latrice Kirkland, 
& Owen E. MacBride 
Attys. for lntervenors 
Schiff Hardin &Waite 
233 S. Wacker Dr. 
6600 Sears Tower 
Chicago, IL 60606 * 
mailto:chightman@schiffhardin.com 
mailto:lkirkland@schiffhardin.com 
mailto:omacbride@schiffhardin.com 

John Gomoll 
AT&T 
222 W. Adams St., FI. 15 
Chicago, IL 60606 l 

mailto:gomoll@att.wm 

Julie Vanderlaan 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 l 

mailto:jvanderl@icc.state.il.us 
Nancy H. Wittebort 
Ameritech Illinois 
225 W. Randolph St., Flr 298 
Chicago, IL 60601 l 

mailto:nancy.h.wittebort@ameritech.wm 

Patrick Phipps 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 l 

mailto:pphipps@icc.state.il.us 
William A. Davis, Ill 
AT&T Communications Of Illinois. Inc. 
222 W. Adams St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL 60601 * 
mailto:davis@lga.att.wm 

Andrew Walker 
KPMG Consulting LLC 
1600 Market St. 16’” Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 l 

mailto:awalkerj@kpmg.wm 

* Active Parties -2 



Service List 00-0592 

J. Tyson Covey B Demetrios G. Metropoulos 
Attys. for Illinois Bell Telephone 

d/b/a Ameritech Illinois 
Mayer, Brown & Platt 
190 S. LaSalle St. 
Chicago, IL 60603 l 

mailto:jwvey@mayerbrown.com 

* Active Parties -3- 


